# \$40.00 12343

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seiji NAKAYAMA	12/05/2008
Taku ITOH	12/05/2008
Kiyoshi KIMURA	12/08/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO		
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	448-8661		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12343575

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: js@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSGN#page1.tif

500740110

PATENT

REEL: 022026 FRAME: 0786

Case No.	:
116153	-US-KY/mo

		ASSI	GNMENT O	F U.S. PATEN	IT APPLICATION				
(lr	nventors)	Seiji Na	akayama						
		Taku it	oh						
		Kiyoshi Kimura							
		In cons	ideration of the	sum of one dolla	er (\$1.00) and other go	od and valuable			
		considerations	paid to each of	the undersigned,	the undersigned agre	e(s) to assign, and			
		hereby does as		nd set over to					
	ssignee)		DRPORATION		a corporation of	Japan			
(A	ddress)	1-1, Showa-ch	o, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref., 448-	8661 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all								
		annlications for	natent and an	s, dependencies a	and possessions in the hich may be granted t	nvention, and all			
(T	itle)	SWITCHED RE	LICTANCE	IOTOR	mich may be granted t	nerelore, known as			
					on even date herewith	an application for			
		patent in the Ur	ited States of	America or, if not	on even date, then ha	s executed on			
			or has	alroady filed U.S	S. application Serial No	o. , on			
		*				<del></del>			
		The undersigne	d acknowledge	es an obligation o	f assignment of this in	vention to said			
		assignee at the							
	The und	ersigned agree(s	) to execute all	papers and docu	iments necessary in co	nnection with the			
applic	ation or an	y interference wh	ich may be ded	clared and any co	ntinuing or divisional a	pplications thereof and			
also t	o execute s	separate assignm	ents in connec	tion with such ap	plications as the Assig	nee may deem			
nrovis	ssary or exp	Jedient and furthe	er to perform a	ny act which may	be necessary in conne rial Property or similar	ection with claims or			
provis						=			
valid l	i ne una I Initad Stati	ersigned agree(s es patent to the A	) to perform all	affirmative acts v	vhich may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant of a			
vallu			-						
1 -44	l he und	ersigned hereby :	authorize(s) an	d request(s) the (	Commissioner of Pater	nts to issue any and all			
Letter	s Patent of	the United States	s resulting from	said application	or any division or divis	ions or continuing			
(they	ations then have) full ri	eoi to the said As	signee, as Ass	ignee of the entir	e interest, and hereby	covenants that he has			
will no	nave/ iuii n	any agreement ir	conflict berew	nerein assigned,	and that he has (they	have) not executed and			
					* (				
aeeini	nne unu I vee teeme	ersigned nereby ( further identificati	grant(s) the tirn	OF NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the po	ower to insert on this mply with the rules of the			
United	d States Pa	tent Office for re	orr without may t	e document. It is	understood and agree	HIPTO WITH THE TUIES OF THE			
attorn	evs Nixon &	& Vanderhve P.C	. have represe	nted only ASSIGN	VEE and will continue t	o representanty			
ASSI	GNEE with	respect to this inv	ention,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and ++ oon (in ac )	o represent only			
	In witnes	s whereof, execu	ited by the und	ersigned on the d	late(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).			
	er.	_	itou by and und	oroignod on the d					
Date	December	er 5. 2008	Signature of	inventor	-Seisi Nakay	ama			
			· ·		Seiji Nakayama				
	$Q_{\bullet,\bullet}$	ber 5, 2008							
Date	William	2008	Signature of	nventor	Jaku Stoh				
					Taku Itoh				
D =4=	Ai .	Oric 0 1		_	V- 1. 2	, 			
Date	Decemi	er 8,2008	Signature of i	nventor	Kiyoshi K	mura			
		·			Kiyoshi Kimura				
Data	Λ.	0. 0. 5 3.	D	1877	milian H.				
Date	<u> </u>	cember 5,20	) U B	Witnessed by:	mikine Ku	re			
_	0	1	<b>.</b> 0.		<i>X</i> / ·	u D:			
Date	√e	cember 5,	2008	Witnessed by:	Myern	Josen yama			
Date December 5, 2008 Witnessed by: Shingern Yoshiyama					771				
Date	De	ember 5.	1008	Witnessed by:	masaaki	Shineiguna			
	ΔA	5' 10 0	^ -	•	77 TO TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL	V			
	/VI (	S. Derambra	8,2000			264637			

December 8,2008
RECORDED: 12/24/2008

**PATENT REEL: 022026 FRAME: 0787**